= STAHL. PCO #019

4 LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD
Stahl Construction Company Project: 4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station-Material
861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200 3740 Bridge Street NW

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Phone: (952) 931-9300

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #019: RFI #83 SCBA/Laundry Dryer

Exhaust
TO: St. Francis, MN (City of) FROM: Stahl Construction Company
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 019/0 CONTRACT: 4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire
Station-Material
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction
Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 8/14/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $725.18

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: RFI #83 SCBA/Laundry Dryer Exhaust
CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #034 - #83 SCBA/Laundry Dryer Exhaust
Install a 4" dryer vent that goes above the room ceiling and routes to the plan East (true South) and locate listed dryer wall cap termination between the

two doors by Storage 127. There is 6'-6" between the doors, locate the vent so that it is at least 3'-0" from both doors.

ATTACHMENTS:
ST Francis Dryer Vent ADD.pdf
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 |23-0000-__-.S HVAC.SUBCONTRACT $718.00
Subtotal: $718.00
Fee (1.00% Applies to all line item types.): $7.18
Grand Total: $725.18
Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects & St. Francis, MN (City of) Stahl Construction Company
Engineers, Inc.)
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE
Stahl Construction Company Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 8/14/2024 09:52 AM CDT




August 13, 2024

Stahl Construction

861 Hennepin Ave
Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55414

RE: St Francis City Fire and City Hall
Dryer Venting

Sentra Sota Sheet Metal has the following changes for this scope of work:

Labor .

5 Hrs @ $127.00 $635.00
10% OH/P $64.00
Total Labor ADD $699.00
Material

Misc Material $653.00
Tax 8.125% $0.00
10% OH/P $65.00
Total Material ADDT $718.00

Total Labor ADD $699.00
Total Material ADD $718.00

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Thank You,

Je
Sentra-Sota Sheet Metal Inc

3075 3" Street South « PO Box 400

Waite Park, MN 56387

Office: 320-252-3992 « Fax: 320-252-5479

www.sentra-sota.com

Commercial Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning & Architectural Sheet Metal



e

YK




= STAHL. PCO #021

.' LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD
Stahl Construction Company Project: 4020 - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200 3740 Bridge St NW
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Phone: (952) 931-9300

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #021: RFI #83: SCBA/Laundry Dryer

Exhaust
TO: St. Francis, MN (City of) FROM: Stahl Construction Company
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 021/0 CONTRACT: 4020- - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
‘REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction
Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 8/14/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $733.95

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: RFI #83: SCBA/Laundry Dryer Exhaust
CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #042 - #83: SCBA/Laundry Dryer Exhaust
Install a 4" dryer vent that goes above the room ceiling and routes to the plan East (true South) and locate listed dryer wall cap termination between the

two doors by Storage 127. There is 6'-6" between the doors, locate the vent so that it is at least 3'-0" from both doors.

ATTACHMENTS:
ST Francis Dryer Vent ADD.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
23-0000-__-.S DEMO.HVAC.SUBCONTRACT $699.00
Subtotal: $699.00
GC Fee 5% (5.00% Applies to all line item types.): $34.95
Grand Total: $733.95
Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects & St. Francis, MN (City of) Stahl Construction Company
Engineers, Inc.)
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Stahl Construction Company Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 8/14/2024 09:44 AM CDT




3075 3™ Street South « PO Box 400
Waite Park, MN 56387

Office: 320-252-3992 =« Fax: 320-252-5479
www.sentra-sota.com

August 13, 2024

Stahl Construction

861 Hennepin Ave
Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55414

RE: St Francis City Fire and City Hall
Dryer Venting

Sentra Sota Sheet Metal has the following changes for this scope of work:

Labor .

5 Hrs @ $127.00 $635.00
10% OH/P $64.00
Total Labor ADD $699.00
Material

Misc Material $653.00
Tax 8.125% $0.00
10% OH/P $65.00
Total Material ADDT $718.00

Total Labor ADD $699.00
Total Material ADD $718.00

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Thank You,

Je
Sentra-Sota Sheet Metal Inc

Commercial Heating, Ventilation, Air-Conditioning & Architectural Sheet Metal






== STAHL. PCO #018

> LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD
Stahl Construction Company Project: 4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station-Material
861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200 3740 Bridge Street NW

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Phone: (952) 931-9300

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #018: #92: Snow Melt Loop

TO: St. Francis, MN (City of) FROM: Stahl Construction Company
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 018/0 CONTRACT: 4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire
Station-Material
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction
Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 8/7/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $3,789.52

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: #92: Snow Melt Loop

CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #033 - #92: snow melt loop

ATTACHMENTS:
snow melt.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
1 [22-0000-__-.S Plumbing.SUBCONTRACT $3,752.00
Subtotal: $3,752.00
Fee (1.00% Applies to all line item types.): $37.52
Grand Total: $3,789.52
Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects & St. Francis, MN (City of) Stahl Construction Company
Engineers, Inc.)
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Stahl Construction Company Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 8/7/2024 03:16 PM CDT




= STAHL.

y LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD

Stahl Construction Company

861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
Phone: (952) 931-9300

PCO #020

Project: 4020 - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
3740 Bridge St NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #020: CE #041 - #92: Snow Melt

Loop
TO: St. Francis, MN (City of) FROM: Stahl Construction Company
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 020/0 CONTRACT: 4020- - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
‘REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction
Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 8/7/12024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,449.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #041 - #92: Snow Melt Loop

CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #041 - #92: snow melt loop.

New expansion tank, relief valve, air separator, and strainer to the snow melt side of the boiler system.

ATTACHMENTS:
snow melt.pdf
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 122-0000-__-.S Plumbing.SUBCONTRACT $1,380.00
Subtotal: $1,380.00
GC Fee 5% (5.00% Applies to all line item types.): $69.00
Grand Total: $1,449.00

Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects &
Engineers, Inc.)

St. Francis, MN (City of)

23340 Cree Street NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Stahl Construction Company

861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

SIGNATURE DATE

Stahl Construction Company

SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1

DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 8/7/2024 03:13 PM CDT




